

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st on A/C bill					
NIW - Const. & Maint of road					
from Khikhari patti pashchim					
to 1 to Banka Dakshim to L					
Block - Bisfi					
NIA - Shri Gaurindadeo					
A99. No - 10.5 SBD/2019-2020					
Date of start - 18-03-2020					
Date of comp - 17-03-2021					
① providing & fixing B.M.					
pillar etc.					
Qty = 14 Nos.					
② Clearing & grubbing road					
land etc.					
$59 \times 30.0 \times 3.50 = 6195.0 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 25.0 \times 3.50 = 87.5 \text{ m}^2$					
$= 6282.50 \text{ m}^2$					
$= 0.63 \text{ Hect}$					
③ Cast. of embankment with					
app. material - cap p m					
1 inch sp.					
$20 \times 30.0 \times \frac{1.75 + 1.25}{2} = 1125.0 \text{ m}^2$					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) Cost of as cement concrete pavement M30 - as per Tech					
					$14 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 252.0m$
					$1 \times 10.0 \times 3.75 \times 0.16 = 6.0m$
					$= 258.0m^2$

Abstract

(1) providing fixing of working Bench Mark pillar etc. as per vide T.M.B.P.N. (1)
 $= 14 Nos @ 2506 = 60/mo$

R 35092 =

(2) clearing & grubbing road land etc.

as per vide T.M.B.P.N. (1)

$= 0.63 Hect @ 49496 = 70/Hect$

R 31183 =

(3) Cost of embankment with app. material - as per Tech sp

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) providing R.C.C. M25 in SLS (Deck slab) — as per Tech SP. Qty vide T.M.B.P.N. (4)					
$= 3.686 \text{ M}^3 \text{ @ } 8164 = 38/\text{M}^3$					

$$= 0.493 \text{ MT @ } 54436 = 25/\text{MT}$$

$$\text{R } 26837 =$$

$$\text{R } 48,71,745 =$$

$$\text{Add } 12\% \text{ GST @ } 5,84,609 =$$

$$\text{Add } 1\% \text{ License @ } 48,717 =$$

$$\text{R } 55,05,071 =$$

Less 0.11% below

$$\text{as per Agg. @ } 6056 =$$

$$\text{R } 54,99,015 =$$

Billed by

20-2-21

J.E.

Handwritten signature
20/2/21
AE

Continuation

Office Of The Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department, Works Division, Benipatti, Madhubani.

Agreement No:- 105 SBD/19-20

Name of the Work :- Construction and Maintenance of Road and C.D work
for Under MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-147-BENIPATTI
(Tender ID-83161)

Name of the Agency :- Sri Govind Jha, Shivanagar, Benipatti, Madhubani.

Agreement Amount
(Construction+GST+L.C) :-

Construction-Rs. 81817811=00
GST(12%)-Rs. 9818137=00
L.C(1%)-Rs. 818178=00
Total Agreement Construction Amount with Tax
(Construction+GST+L.C)
Rupees.92454126=00(Rupees Nine Crore Twenty
Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred
Twenty Six) Only.

Agreement Amount
(Maintenance+GST+L.C) :-

Maintenance -Rs. 5791138=00
GST(12%)-Rs. 694937=00
L.C(1%)-Rs. 57911=00
Total Agreement Maintenance Amount with Tax
(Maintenance+GST+L.C)
Rupees. 6543986=00(Rupees Sixty Five Lakh
Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six)
Only.

.Total Agreement Amount:-

Rupees.-9,89,98,112=00 (Rupees Nine
Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Ninety Eight
Thousand One Hundred Twelve) Only

Rate Quoted:- 0.11 % Below on Schedule Rate.

Total Earnest Money Deposit
(With additional performance security) :- Rs.- 2010000.00 (Twenty Lacs
- ten thousand) only

Date of Start :- 18.3.2020

Date of Completion :- 17.13.2021

गोविंद झा

20.03.2020
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Benipatti

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

रु.1000

Rs.1000

सत्यमेव जयते

INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

25 FEB 2020

मधुबनी

AH 299975

महोदय
मुख्य अधिकारी
निर्माण कार्यालय, मधुबनी
पिन को 814-86

AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement_

This agreement made the.....Day of.....2020.
between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Benipatti,
of the one part, and Sri Govind Jha, Shivnagar, Benipatti, Madhuani (hereinafter
called "the contractor" of the other part)

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute
Construction and Maintenance of Road and C.D work for Under MMGSY-NDB-
BRRP-147-BENIPATTI (Tender ID-83161) And the Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the Execution and completion of such works and the remedying of
the any defects therein at cost of Rupees.-9,89,98,112=00 (Rupees Nine Crore Eighty
Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred Twelve) Only.

श्री गोविंदा

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Benipatti

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In this agreement, works and expressions shall have same meanings as respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter to, and shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In this Agreement of the payment to be made by the employer to the contractor hereinafter mentioned the works and remedy any defects therein in all aspects the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of execution and completion of the works and remedying the defect wherein contract price of such as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. Following documents shall be deemed to form and read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (1) Letter of Acceptance
 - (2) Notice of proceed with works.
 - (3) Contractor's Bid
 - (4) Contractor data
 - (5) Special conditions of contract and General Conditions of contract.
 - (6) Specification MORD
 - (7) Drawing
 - (8) Bill of quantities, And
 - (9) Other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract

In witness where of the parties there to have this Agreement to be the day and first before written.

The common seal of -----

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Benipath

Was here unto affixed in the presence of
Signed, Seal and delivered by the said -----

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Benipath

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer -----

Binding Signature of Contractor -----

गोविन्द शर्मा

गोविन्द शर्मा

20.03.2020
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Benipath



स्थल प्रयोगशला

MMGSY-N.D.B(BRICS)

पथ का नाम-खिबरीपट्टी पश्चिम से

बांका दक्षिण टोल

पथ की लम्बाई-1.095 कि. मी.

एकपलामा की सं०-105 SBD/19-20

-: संवेदक का नाम :-

गोविन्द झा

2021-2-2 10:15



मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना-NDB (BRICS)

यश का नाम - सिखरीपट्टी पश्चिम टोल से बांका हरिया टोल
यश की लम्बाई :- 1.795 कि. मी.
एक सड़क नामा की संख्या :- 147.29404 लाल
याच वी की सातार अनुपूरण की संख्या :- 10.6027 लाल
कार्य प्रारम्भ की तिथी :- 18/03/20

संवेदन का नाम

गोविन्द द्या

यश विकास विभाग विहार सरकार द्वारा जित संपन्नित

कार्यकारी एजेंसी

कार्यपालक-आ. बा. कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रशासक- के.पी.ए.पी

वि.हा. सं. कार

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना NDB (BRICS)

जिला- सड़क

यश का नाम- सिखरीपट्टी पश्चिम टोल से बांका हरिया टोल

यश की लम्बाई :- 1.795 कि. मी.

वी.टी.सड़क :-

वी.टी.सड़क :-

कुल- को.जो. पु.वि.

सड़क पैवमेंट का विकल्प



सड़क का (काट खाण्ड)

1. बांका सड़क कार्य चतुर् (टुकड़े समुदाय)

यानी डालकर सड़क से टुकड़ा हुआ।

2. टोलगाड़ प्र.धार चतुर् (टुकड़े समुदाय)

यानी डालकर सड़क से टुकड़ा हुआ।

3. सिटीकृत पाल 1 पालों में 4/8M

(एविक चतु 1.5 से. मी. मोली)

4. कालीकृत पाल :-

प्राईस कोट :-

टुक.कोट :-

पूर्व से निर्मित कागद 20 मी.मी. मोटाई में

कुल मी. प्रण - चतु मी.

वि.हा. सं. कार - टुक.के.सम.सुदाय)